

I.A. Nos.16-30/2016 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.29749-29763/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2016

in	CWJC	No.	6674/2016	30/09/2016	in	CWJC	No.	6675/2016	30/09/2016
in	CWJC	No.	6676/2016	30/09/2016	in	CWJC	No.	6677/2016	30/09/2016
in	CWJC	No.	6707/2016	30/09/2016	in	CWJC	No.	6982/2016	30/09/2016
in	CWJC	No.	6988/2016	30/09/2016	in	CWJC	No.	7018/2016	30/09/2016
in	CWJC	No.	7019/2016	30/09/2016	in	CWJC	No.	7020/2016	30/09/2016
in	CWJC	No.	7021/2016	30/09/2016	in	CWJC	No.	7022/2016	30/09/2016
in	CWJC	No.	7804/2016	30/09/2016	in	CWJC	No.	7880/2016	30/09/2016

in CWJC No. 8188/2016 passed by the High Court of Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONFEDERATION OF INDIAN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE Respondent(s)

COMPANIES AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

(For directions and office report)

Date: 21/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel being assisted by Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, learned counsel appearing for the applicants intends to withdraw the interlocutory applications to file appropriate petitions for transfer of the cases pending before the High Court of Patna. The interlocutory applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

Though, we have disposed of the interlocutory applications, the same shall not be an impediment on the part of the applicant to file an appropriate petitions for transfer of the cases pending before the High Court.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master