

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 02.01.2017

COURT NO.: 3

ITEM NO. : 15

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 29749-29763 of 2016

(With prayer for interim-relief)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ETC. ETC. ...PETITIONERS

Versus

CONFEDERATION OF INDIAN ALCOHOLIC ...RESPONDENTS
BEVERAGE COMPANIES & ANR. ETC. ETC.

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble court on 07.10.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice, returnable within eight weeks.

As some of the respondents have entered appearance, a copy of the special leave petitions be served on them and no further notice need be issued on the said respondents. The other respondents be served in the usual course. Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks therefrom.

Let the matter be listed after ten weeks.

As an interim measure, it is directed that there shall be stay of operation of the judgment and order passed by the Division Bench of the High Court of Judicature at Patna on 30th September, 2016 in C.W.J.C. No.6675 of 2016 and other connected matters."

Accordingly show cause notice returnable on 12.12.2016 was issued to all the respondents in these matters.

Service position in these matters is as follows:

SLP(C) No./2016	Number of Respondents	Advocate	Delivered	Undelivered
29749	2	R-1 represented by Mr. S.S Shroff but no counter-affidavit filed.	R-2	-
29750	5	-	R-2 to R-5.	R-1
29751	1	-	R-1	-
29752	1	-	R-1	-
29753	1	R-1 represented by M/s. Khaitan & CO but no counter-affidavit filed.	-	-
29754	1	-	-	R-1
29755	1	-	-	R-1
29756	3	R-1 represented by Mr. Senthil Jagdeesan, but no counter-affidavit Filed.	-	R-2 & 3
29757	5	-	R-1,3 & 4	R-2 & 5.
29758	1	R-1 represented by Mr. Arun K. Sinha But no counter-affidavit Filed.	-	-
29759	1	-	R-1	-
29760	3	-	R-3	R-1 & 2
29761	1	-	R-1	-
29762	1	R-1 represented by Mr. S.S Shroff but no counter-affidavit filed.	-	-
29763	1	R-1 represented by Mr. T. Mahipal but no counter-affidavit filed.	-	-

It is submitted that service of show cause notice is still incomplete and no counter-affidavit has been filed, Hence no rejoinder.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 21st day of December 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate
Mr. S.S. Shroff, Advocate
M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocates
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR