

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON : 02-01-2017
COURT NO.: 3
ITEM NO. : 28

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) Nos. 2089-2090 OF 2016
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-2 OF 2016
(Applications for Stay)

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC.

...Petitioners

Versus

ABHAY KUMAR MISHRA AND ORS. ETC

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate praying for transfer of Writ Petitions bearing (i) C.W.J.C. No. 8640/2016 titled as "Abhay Kumar Mishra Vs. Union of India & Others." (ii) C.W.J.C. Diary No. 73098 of 2016 titled as "Dr. Rai Murari Vs. The State of Bihar & others" pending before the High Court of Judicature at Patna to this Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petitions (Civil) Nos. 29749-29763 of 2016 involving similiar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07-10-2016, when the Hon'ble Court directed to issue notice and granted stay and the same is pending and is being listed before the Hon'ble Court No. 3 Item No. 15 on 02-01-2017. Copy of the said Order dated 07-10-2016 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC