

TITEM NO.28

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos.2089-2090/2016

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHAY KUMAR MISHRA AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 02/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Mr. Piyush Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, fixing a returnable date within four weeks.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.29749-29763 of 2016.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in

C.W.J.C. No.8640 of 2016, titled â- S Abhay Kumar Mishra vs. The

Union of India and Othersâ- \235 and C.W.J.C. Diary

2016, titled â- S Dr. Rai Murari vs. The State of

Others â- \235, pending before the Patna High Court.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master

No.73098 of Bihar and