

`SLP(C) 29749-29763/2016

1

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.29749-29763/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2016

in	CWJC	No.	6674/2016	30/09/2016	in	CWJC	No.	6675/2016	30/09/2016
in	CWJC	No.	6676/2016	30/09/2016	in	CWJC	No.	6677/2016	30/09/2016
in	CWJC	No.	6707/2016	30/09/2016	in	CWJC	No.	6982/2016	30/09/2016
in	CWJC	No.	6988/2016	30/09/2016	in	CWJC	No.	7018/2016	30/09/2016
in	CWJC	No.	7019/2016	30/09/2016	in	CWJC	No.	7020/2016	30/09/2016
in	CWJC	No.	7021/2016	30/09/2016	in	CWJC	No.	7022/2016	30/09/2016
in	CWJC	No.	7804/2016	30/09/2016	in	CWJC	No.	7880/2016	30/09/2016

in CWJC No. 8188/2016 passed by the High Court of Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONFEDERATION OF INDIAN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE Respondent(s)

COMPANIES AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Mr. Piyush Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Aashish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

SLP(C) 29749-29763/2016

2

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Chandni Anand, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let steps be taken for service of notice on the un-served respondents. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The respondents are at liberty to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks therefrom.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master