

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 262 OF 2017

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.598 AND 599 OF 2017

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation
and certified copy of impugned order)

**STATE OF BIHAR THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY ...PETITIONER
VERSUS**

RAM SUMIR SHARMA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter has been filed by Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner above-mentioned against the Judgment and Order dated 30th September, 2016 in Cr.W.J.C.No.533 of 2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna.

It is submitted that there was delay of 20 days in refiling of the Special Leave Petition and the same was condoned by the competent authority.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No.8980 of 2016 filed between same parties, relating to same criminal case was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th October, 2016 when the Court was pleased to disposed of the same. A copy of order dated 17th October, 2016 is enclosed herewith.

It is also submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.29749-29763 of 2016 referred to on page 1 of list of dates was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th October, 2016 when the Court was pleased to issue notice and same is pending before this Hon'ble Court. A copy of order dated 7th October, 2016 is enclosed herewith.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 5th Day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

