

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 262/2017  
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2016  
 in CWJC No. 533/2016 passed by the High Court Of Patna)  
 STATE OF BIHAR THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SUMIR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
 judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office  
 report)

Date : 16/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as  
 on the prayer for interim relief.

List along with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 29749-29763 of 2016.

[TAPAN KR.CHAKRABORTY] [SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.