

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED On : 31.03.2017 (Suppl.)
COURT No.:
ITEM No. :

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) Nos. 2089 - 2090 of 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1 – 2 of 2016

(Applications for Stay)

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

ABHAY KUMAR MISHRA AND ORS. ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd January 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice, fixing a returnable date within four weeks.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.29749-29763 of 2016.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in C.W.J.C. No.8640 of 2016, titled "Abhay Kumar Mishra vs. The Union of India and Others" and C.W.J.C. Diary No.73098 of 2016, titled "Dr. Rai Murari vs. The State of Bihar and Others", pending before the Patna High Court."

Accordingly, the instant matters are tagged with SLP (C) Nos. 29749 - 29763 of 2016.

There are four respondents in T.P. (C) No. 2089 of 2016 and sole respondent in T.P. (C) No. 2090 of 2016.

Accordingly, notice returnable on 13.02.2017 was issued to all the respondents through the High Court of Judicature at Patna (Bihar) on 14th January, 2017.

It is submitted that status report as well as certificate of service in respect of all the respondents is awaited from the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that the main matter i.e. SLP (C) Nos. 29749 – 29763 of 2016 were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 28th March 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"On mentioning, the matter is taken on board.
List the matter on 31st March, 2017."**

Service of show cause notice is not complete on all the respondents in T.P. (C) Nos. 2089 – 2090 of 2016.

Since the main matter i.e. SLP (C) Nos. 29749 – 29763 of 2016 is on board, the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate
ag

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR