

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 31.03.2017

COURT NO.:

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 29749-29763 of  
2016

(With prayer for interim-relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.31-45 & 46-60

(Application for permission to file additional documents and  
exemption from filing official translation)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.61-75/2017

(Application for directions)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

Versus

CONFEDERATION OF INDIAN ALCOHOLIC  
BEVERAGE COMPANIES & ANR. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble court on 02.01.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Let steps be taken for service of notice on the un-served respondents. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The respondents are at liberty to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks therefrom."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to the unserved respondents.

Service position in these matters is as below:

SLP	Number of respondents	V/A	C/A	Dasti Proof of Service filed in respect of respondents	Tracking service report delivered
29749/2016	2	S.S. Shroff, Advocate for R-1	Filed.	-	R-2
29750/2016	5	-	-	R-1.	R-2 to R-5 delivered
29751/2016	1	Lalit K. jha, Advocate for R-1	Not filed.	-	-
29752/2016	1	Arun K. Sinha, Advocate for R-1	Not filed.	-	-
29753/2016	1	Khaitan & Co., Advocates for R-1	Filed.	-	-
29754/2016	1	Arun K. Sinha, Advocate for R-1	Not filed.	-	-
29755/2016	1	-	-	R-1	-
29756/2016	3	Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate for R-1	Filed.	R-2 & R-3	-
29757/2016	5	-	-	R-2 & 5	R-1,3 & 4
29758/2016	1	Arun K. Sinha, Advocate for R-1	Not filed.	-	-
29759/2016	1	-	-	-	R-1
29760/2016	3	-	-	R-1 & 2	R-3
29761/2016	1	-	-	-	R-1
29762/2016	1	S.S. Shroff, Advocate for R-1	Filed.	-	-
29763/2016	1	T. Mahipal, Advocate for R-1	Not filed.	-	-

It is submitted that Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate for petitioner has on 13.01.2017 filed rejoinder-affidavit but the same is defective for the reason that the same is not served on other sides. However the same has been included in SLP paper-books. It is further submitted that Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate has on 06.02.2017 filed applications for permission to file additional documents alongwith exemption from filing official translation which are registered as I.A. Nos. 31-45 and 46-60. The same are included in SLP paper-books.

It is again submitted that M/S Khaitan & CO., Advocates has on 21.03.2017 filed counter-affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 in SLP(C) 29753/2016. But the same is defective for the reason that it is not served on Mr. Lalit K. Jha, Advocate. However the same has been included in SLP paper-books.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. S.S. Shroff, Advocate has on 27.03.2017 filed an application for direction on behalf of respondent no.1 in SLP(C) 29749/2016. The same has been registered as I.A. No.61-75/2017 and is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matters were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 28.03.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.  
List the matter on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2017."**

In view of above order, the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of March 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:** Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate  
Mr. S.S. Shroff, Advocate  
M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocates  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate  
Mr. Lalit K. Jha, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**