

ITEM NO. 806

COURT NO. 5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.....D.No 43852/2017

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal(C) Nos. 29749-29763/2016

State of Bihar & Ors. Etc. Etc.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Confederation of India Alcoholic Beverage
companies & Anr. Etc. Etc.
(For Directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/05/2017 This/These petition/petition(s)
was/were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.
For Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with I.A. No... D.42712/2017 in
SLP(C) Nos 29749-29763/2016 on 29.05.2017, subject to
curing/removing defect(s)/ Office objections.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Narula]
Court Master