

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.43679/2017 in Petition (s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No.29749-29763/2016

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONFEDERATION OF INDIAN ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGES COMPANIES & ANR. ETC. ETC.
(Application for Direction)

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.No.44077/2017 in S.L.P.(C) No.29749-29763/2016
(Application for Direction)

Date : 29/05/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr.Piyush Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(In IA No.43679/17) Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anirudh Das, Adv.
Mr.Aashish Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Shroff, Adv.

(In IA No.44077/17) Mr.Gopal Jain, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Shreya Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Arvind Kr. Ray, Adv.
M/s Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time to destroy/drain the stocks is extended upto 31st July, 2017. It is made clear that no further extension will be granted in future.

IA No.43679/2017 and IA No.44077/2017 are disposed of accordingly.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master