

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.29749-29763/2016

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONFEDERATION OF INDIAN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE
COMPANIES AND ANR. ETC. ETC. AND ORS.
(For modification on IA 46229/2017)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/06/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
(VACATION BENCH)For Applicant (s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aashish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Das, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi K., Adv.
Mr. Zafar Khurshid, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shroff, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.Mr. Arvind Ray, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Agarwal, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. Lalit Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/respondent shall inform the standing counsel for the State of Bihar that the matter will be taken up tomorrow.

List these matters tomorrow i.e. 8th June, 2017.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master