

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29749-29763/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2016
in CWJC No. 6675/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No. 6674/2016 30-09-2016
in CWJC No. 8188/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No. 6982/2016 30-09-2016
in CWJC No. 7019/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No. 7020/2016 30-09-2016
in CWJC No. 7021/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No. 7022/2016 30-09-2016
in CWJC No. 7880/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No. 6676/2016 30-09-2016
in CWJC No. 6677/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No. 6707/2016 30-09-2016
in CWJC No. 6988/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No. 7018/2016 30-09-2016
in CWJC No. 7804/2016 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONFEDERATION OF INDIAN ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGE COMPANIES AND ANR. ETC. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR MODIFICATION AND FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 262/2017 (II-A)

T.P.(C) No. 2089-2090/2016 (XVI -A)

Date : 31-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mukherji, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, AOR
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Ray, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Kumar Jha, AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for extension stands rejected.

The interlocutory application is disposed of.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar