

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

M.A.Nos.78407 & 78410/2017 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29749-29763/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.6675/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.6674/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.8188/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.6982/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.7019/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.7020/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.7021/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.7022/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.7880/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.6676/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.6677/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.6707/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.6988/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.7018/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.7804/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONFEDERATION OF INDIAN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE COMPANIES AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 45927/2017 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 46229/2017 and IA No.64173/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.78407/2017-impleading party and IA No.78410/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 25-08-2017 These Mas/petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Applicant(s) Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr.Sanjay S.Chhabra, Adv.
Ms.Vijay Laxmi, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Goel, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28.08.2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR

(N.B: The matter is stated to be listed on 01.09.2017)