

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 30423/2017,78407/2017,78410/2017,31963/2019,31966/2019, in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29749-  
29763/2016

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONFEDERATION OF INDIAN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE COMPANIES AND ANR. ETC.  
ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 31966/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 30423/2017 - IA FOR IMPLEADMENT & DIRECTION  
IA No. 31963/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 78407/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 78410/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 262/2017 (II-A)

(  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
599/2017

IA No. 599/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 598/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

T.P.(C) No. 2089-2090/2016 (XVI-A)

IA No. 1/2016 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 11-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR  
Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Srikanth S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Sharma, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR  
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. A. Chaliha, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Tangirala, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shroff, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.29749-29763/2016

Being complete matter, place the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(Cr1) No. 262/2017

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

T.P.(C) No. 2089/2016

Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit but till date he has not filed vakalatnama. Four weeks' time is given for filing

vakalatnama.

Respondent No.1 has been served by affixation but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of respondent No.4.

T.P.(C) No. 2090/2016

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of sole respondent.

List again on 18.11.2019.

**SURINDER S. RATHI**  
Registrar

MG