

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29749-29763/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.6675/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.6674/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.8188/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.6982/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.7019/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.7020/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.7021/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.7022/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.7880/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.6676/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.6677/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.6707/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.6988/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.7018/2016 30-09-2016 in CWJC No.7804/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONFEDERATION OF INDIAN ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGE COMPANIES AND ANR. ETC. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.31966/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No.30423/2017 - IA FOR IMPLEADMENT & DIRECTION, IA No.31963/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No.78407/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND IA No.78410/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1153/2021 (X)

(IA No.136422/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 262/2017 (II-A)

(IA No.599/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No.598/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

MA 602-603/2022 in T.P.(C) No. 2089-2090/2016 (XVI)

T.C.(C) No. 32/2022 (XVI)

T.C.(C) No. 33/2022 (XVI)

Date : 11-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. ANS Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi K Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.
Mr. Amit Vikram Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Yukti Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Ankit, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Kant, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Punit Vinay, AOR

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Aditya Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Jayati Sinha, Adv.

By Courts Motion

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR
Mr. K Ravi Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Trishala Trivedi, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Tijal Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Aditya Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Jayati Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi K Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.
Mr. Amit Vikram Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Yukti Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Ankit, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Kant, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Punit Vinay, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. R Bala, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Shachin Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meera Patel, Adv.
Mr. Chitragda Rastravara, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The matters are not taken up.
2. List on 22.04.2024.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)