

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5605-5619/2024

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CONFEDERATION OF INDIAN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE
COMPANIES AND ANR. ETC. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10841/2024 (XVI)

(I.A.No.143408/2024-Recalling Courts order) (mentioned)

Date : 12-07-2024 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. ANS Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi K. Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.
Mr. Amit Vkram Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Punit Vinay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Thygarajan, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Aditya Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.143408/2024 in SLP(C) No. 10841/2024

List on 18.07.2024.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)