

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).5605-5619/2024

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CONFEDERATION OF INDIAN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE
COMPANIES AND ANR. ETC. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 143408/2024 IN SLP(C)NO. 10841/2024 IS LISTED UNDER
THIS ITEM.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10841/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 143408/2024 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 18-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ans Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi K Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.
Mr. Amit Vikram Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Yukti Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Ankit, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Kant, Adv.
Mr. Abhigyat Chaitanya, Adv.
Mr. Punit Vinay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Phalguni Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Karnveer Anand, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anjali Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Jayati Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Thyagarajan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 143408/2024 IN SLP (C)NO. 10841/2024

1. The matter has come up for consideration on I.A. No.143408/2024 filed by the respondent seeking recalling of the order dated 03.05.2024.
2. The learned senior counsel, Mr. Mukul Rohatgi appearing for the respondent submits and Mr. Nadkarni, learned senior counsel for the petitioners does not dispute that the present set of petitions are different from the appeals being C.A. Nos.5605-5619 of 2024 and they are required to be de-tagged from each other.
3. In view of the above, SLP (C) NO. 10841/2024 is de-tagged from C.A. Nos.5605-5619 of 2024.
4. List SLP (C) NO. 10841/2024 alongwith other connected matters SLP (C) Nos.14857-14862 of 2024 on 07.08.2024.
5. In the meantime, the petitioners - State may file reply to the I.A. No.143408/2024, if they desire to do so.
6. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)