

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5605-5619/2024

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CONFEDERATION OF INDIAN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE
COMPANIES AND ANR. ETC. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 31966/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 30423/2017 - IA FOR IMPLEADMENT & DIRECTION
IA No. 31963/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 78407/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 78410/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 2338/2024 (II-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 599/2017

IA No. 599/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 598/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 1153/2021 (X)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 136422/2021

IA No. 136422/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

T.C.(C) No. 33/2022 (XVI)

)

T.C.(C) No. 32/2022 (XVI)

)

SLP(C) No. 6968/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 69997/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 69998/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8729/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.89525/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89529/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-09-2024 These matters though listed for hearing were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

By Courts Motion

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi K. Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Rahul K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Punit Vinay, AOR

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Tijil Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Punit Vinay, AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned Senior counsel for the appellants, list the matters after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)